Business Jawal 2.5G,3G & 3.5G

Mobile Plan Installation Monthly
Fees Subscription
Business Essentials SR 50 SR 20
Business Network SR 50 SR 99
Business Network SR 50 SR 299 (Credit)
Flex 1
Business Network SR 50 SR 399 (Credit)
Flex 2
Business Network SR 50 SR 499 (Credit)
Flex 3
Business Network SR 50 SR 999 (Credit)

Flex 4

(1) 8y 32,8

On-net
Minute
Rate*
SR0.30

SR0.27

SR0.23

SR0.23

SR0.20

SR0.20

Notel:* On-net rates include calls within Aljawal network.

** Off-net rates include only calls to other networks.
*#*% Group rate include aljawal + calling from the group to 5 fixed line STC

or other fixed line operator.
Note2: monthly Credit ,bundle minutes and SMS expired monthly and should be used monthly.

Effective Date: 22/10/1429H
22/10/2009G

Saudi Telecom

For all Plans

Off-net
Minute
Rate*#*

SR0.40
SR0.35

SR0.35

SR0.35

SR0.35

SR0.30

Type: General Tariff

International voice calls
International SMS
GPRS (corporate JawalNet)

For 3G only

SIM Card Replace
Live TV Minute rate
Video calls (minute rate)

21£Y4/1Y/ YV

&Ly

Group
Minute
Rate**

SRO.15

SRO.15

SRO.15

SRO.15

SRO.15

Contract

No Contract

I Year
Minimum
I Year
Minimum
I Year
Minimum
I Year
Minimum

I Year
Minimum

Bundle

400 minutes,
40 SMS

Approved:

Status : Proposed

Same as existing international minute rates

SR 0.45

SR 1.5/MB

Free

Same as existing international minute rates
On-net is SR0.60; Off-net NA
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