المرفق رقم (١)

Business Jawal 2.5G,3G & 3.5G

2 districts out that the cycle of the co							
Mobile Plan	Installation Fees	Monthly Subscription	On-net Minute Rate*	Off-net Minute Rate***	Group Minute Rate**	Contract	Bundle
Business Essentials	SR 50	SR 20	SR0.30	SR0.40	-	No Contract	-
Business Network	SR 50	SR 99	SR0.27	SR0.35	SR0.15	I Year Minimum	400 minutes, 40 SMS
Business Network Flex 1	SR 50	SR 299 (Credit)	SR0.23	SR0.35	SR0.15	I Year Minimum	-
Business Network Flex 2	SR 50	SR 399 (Credit)	SR0.23	SR0.35	SR0.15	I Year Minimum	-
Business Network Flex 3	SR 50	SR 499 (Credit)	SR0.20	SR0.35	SR0.15	I Year Minimum	-
Business Network Flex 4	SR 50	SR 999 (Credit)	SR0.20	SR0.30	SR0.15	I Year Minimum	-

Note1:* On-net rates include calls within Aljawal network.

Note2: monthly Credit ,bundle minutes and SMS expired monthly and should be used monthly.

Effective Date: 22/10/1429H Approved:

22/10/2009G

Saudi Telecom Status : Proposed

Type: General Tariff

For all Plans

International voice calls International SMS GPRS (corporate JawalNet)

For 3G only

SIM Card Replace Live TV Minute rate Video calls (minute rate) Same as existing international minute rates

SR 0.45 SR 1.5/MB

Free

Same as existing international minute rates

On-net is SR0.60; Off-net NA

^{**} Off-net rates include only calls to other networks.

^{***} Group rate include aljawal + calling from the group to 5 fixed line STC or other fixed line operator.